The information contained in the Merged Group Financials has been
prepared, and is set out in, abbreviated form and does not include all
of the information and disclosures that would ordinarily be included in
financial statements pursuant to IFRS or the Australian Accounting
Standards (AAS). Accordingly, the information should be considered
in conjunction with the rest of this Scheme Booklet and the
consolidated financial statements for each Merged Group Entity,
together with related notes and other information, available at:

 for Beadell – the ASX announcements platform
(www.asx.com.au) using the code ‘BDR’; or

 for Great Panther – the SEDAR website (www.sedar.com)
under the Great Panther profile.

The Merged Group Financials should be read together with the notes
set out in section 13.5(d) below.

76026947   page 118

 Merged Group Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial (b)
Position

PRO-FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

AS AT SEPTEMBER 30, 2018 (UNAUDITED)

(expressed in thousands of US dollars)

GREAT

PANTHER

SILVER LIMITED

BEADELL

RESOURCES

LIMITED

PRO FORMA

COMBINED

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  $   35,343  $   6,054 $   (10,500)  $   30,897

Short-term deposits   22,593   -   -   22,593

Restricted cash   -   116   -   116

Trade and other receivables   8,928   20,212   -   29,140

Inventories   5,200   26,855   -   32,055

Reimbursement rights   4,113   -   -   4,113

Prepayments and other current assets   731   1,706   -   2,437

   76,908   54,944 (10,500)   121,352

Restricted cash   1,234   -   -   1,234

Trade and other receivables   -   13,265   -   13,265

Inventories - non-current   1,547   -   1,547

Reimbursement rights   6,507   -   6,507

Mineral properties, plant and equipment   13,660   127,234   4,546   145,441

Exploration and evaluation assets   15,347   288   -   15,635

Deferred tax assets   69   22,065   -   22,134

 $   115,272  $   217,796 $   (5,954)  $   327,114

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Current Liabilities

Trade payables and accrued liabilities  $   9,687  $   34,918  $   5,550  $   50,155

Employee benefits   -   2,655   -   2,655

Borrow ings   -   35,435   3,250   38,685

Reclamation and remediation provision - current   2,201   285   -   2,486

   11,888   73,292   8,800   93,980

Other f inancial liabilities   -   5,036 (5,036)   -

Borrow ings   -   39,808 (9,073)   30,736

Reclamation and remediation provision   25,263   5,261   -   30,524

Deferred tax liabilities   1,928   -   -   1,928

   39,079   123,397 (5,308)   157,167

Shareholders’ Equity

Share capital   130,872   234,692 (141,211)   224,353

Reserves   19,847 (28,289)   31,034   22,592

Deficit (74,526)   (112,004)   109,532 (76,998)

   76,193   94,399 (645)   169,947

 $   115,272  $   217,796 $   (5,954)  $   327,114

PRO FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS

76026947   page 119

 Merged Group  Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Profit or (c)
Loss

 Notes to the Merged Group Financials (d)

(1) Basis of Presentation

The Merged Group Financials give effect to the acquisition
of outstanding ordinary Beadell Shares by Great Panther
pursuant to the Scheme and as a business combination. As
such, Great Panther’s assets, liabilities, equity and historical
operating results are included at their historical carrying
values, while the net assets of Beadell will be recorded at
fair value as at the Implementation Date with any excess
recorded as mineral properties, plant and equipment.  All of
Beadell’s deficit and other equity balances prior to the
Scheme are eliminated.

The Merged Group Financials have been compiled for
illustrative purposes by Great Panther management to give

PRO-FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF LOSS

For the nine month period ended September 30, 2018

(Expressed in thousands of US dollars, except per share amounts)

GREAT PANTHER

SILVER LIMITED

BEADELL

RESOURCES

LIMITED

PRO FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS

PRO FORMA

COMBINED

Revenue  $   45,787  $   107,257  $   -   $   153,044

Cost of sales

Production costs   35,784   85,979   -   121,763

Amortization and depletion   2,659   19,997   -   22,656

Share-based compensation   365   -   -   365

Royalties   -   2,685   -   2,685

   38,808   108,661   -   147,469

Mine operating earnings   6,979   (1,404)   -   5,575

Administrative expenses   3,883   11,271   -   15,154

Amortization and depletion   79   -   -   79

Share-based compensation   774   68   -   842

General and administrative expenses   4,736   11,339   -   16,075

Exploration and evaluation expenses   7,760   524   -   8,284

Mine development costs   1,559   -   -   1,559

Share-based compensation   (35)   -   -   (35)

Exploration, evaluation and development expenses   9,284   524   -   9,808

Impairment   -   4,901   4,901

Interest income   1,079   60   -   1,139

Finance costs   (19)   (4,979)   -   (4,998)

Accretion   (646)   -   -   (646)

Foreign exchange gain (loss)   599   (8,160)   -   (7,561)

Changes in fair value of derivatives   -   2,129   -   2,129

Transaction costs   -   (319)   -   (319)

Other income (expense)   76   330   -   406

Finance and other income (expense)   1,089   (10,938)   -   (9,849)

Income (loss) before income taxes   (5,952)   (29,107)   -   (35,059)

Income tax expense (recovery)   552   (2,940)   -   (2,388)

Net income (loss) for the period $   (6,504) $   (26,167)   -   $   (32,671)

Nine month period ended September 30, 2018

76026947   page 120

effect to the Scheme as described below and are not
intended to reflect the financial position that will exist
following the Implementation Date. Actual amounts recorded
should the Scheme take place will likely differ from those
recorded in the Merged Group Financials.

The Merged Group Financials are presented in US$ and
have been compiled by combining Great Panther’s
unaudited condensed interim statement of financial position
as at 30 September 2018 with:

 Beadell’s unaudited condensed interim statement

[…]

creasing or decreasing mining rates at specific mines or in particular areas of mines) headcount or other

cost reductions, undertaking additional exploration, and options for expansion of processing capacity. To

the extent that additional financing is required, the Merged Entity will evaluate equity and debt financing

as required to continue its business plans for the Merged Entity. As highlighted above, the Merged Entity

will be managed by a capable and experienced board of Directors, as well as an executive management

team that has significant development and operating experience.

Beadell shareholders will gain exposure to the North American capital markets with an expected increase

in liquidity achieved through the listing on the TSX and NYSE (American). The strategy supports

Beadell’s objective to become an Americas focused, intermediate gold producer.

 Financials

 Merged Entity pro forma balance sheet

The Merged Entity pro forma balance sheet as at 30 September 2018 as set out in the Scheme Booklet

is presented in Table 32.

Beadell Resources Limited - Independent Expert’s Report and Financial Services Guide 51

Table 32

US$’000(a)
Great

Panther
Beadell

Adjustments
Amount   Notes

Pro forma
Merged

Entity

Cash and cash equivalents 35,343 6,054 (10,500) (e) 30,897

Short-term deposits 22,593 -   22,593

Restricted cash - 116   116

Trade and other receivables 8,928 20,212   29,140

Inventories 5,200 26,855   32,055

Reimbursement rights 4,113 -   4,113

Prepayments and other current
assets

731 1,706   2,437

Total current assets 76,908 54,943   121,352

Restricted cash 1,234 -   1,234

Trade and other receivables - 13,265   13,265

Inventories - non current 1,547 -   1,547

Reimbursement rights 6,507 -   6,507

Mineral properties, plant and
equipment2 13,660 127,234 4,546

(b), (e),
(f)

145,441

Exploration and evaluation assets 15,347 288   15,635

Deferred tax assets 69 22,065   22,134

Total non-current assets 38,364 162,852   205,763

Total assets 115,272 217,795   327,114

Trade and other payables3 9,687 34,918 5,550 (d) 50,155

Employee benefits - 2,655   2,655

Current Borrowings - 35,435 3,250 (c), (e) 38,685

Reclamation and remediation

provision
2,201 285   2,486

Total current liabilities 11,888 73,292   93,980

Other financial liabilities - 5,036 (5,036) (e), (f) 0

Borrowings - 39,808 (9,073) (c), (e) 30,736

Reclamation and remediation
provision

25,263 5,261   30,524

Deferred tax liabilities 1,928 -   1,928

Total non-current liabilities 27,191 50,105   63,187

Total liabilities 39,079 123,397   157,167

Net assets 76,193 94,399 (645)  169,947

Share capital 130,872 234,692 (141,211) (b) 224,353

Reserves 19,847  (28,289) 31,034 (b) 22,592

Deficit (74,526) (112,004) 109,532 (b), (d) (76,998)

Shareholder's equity 76,193 94,399 (645)  169,947

Source: Scheme Booklet

Notes:

(a) The consolidated statement of financial position of Beadell has been translated into US$ at an exchange rate of A$1.3847

per US$1.

(b) As set out in the notes to the Scheme Booklet pro forma adjustments, as consideration for 100% of the outstanding

ordinary shares of Beadell, Great Panther will issue 103,867,388 common shares to Beadell shareholders valued at US$93.5

million. The difference between the estimated fair value of the consideration and the fair values of the net assets of Beadell

acquired has been recorded within mineral property, plant and equipment in the amount of US$4.5 million.